

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.284/2024 (Computer Registration No.284/2024)
CNR WBDD01-002170-2024
Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad (JO Code WB00690)

Order No.02
Dt.17-08-2024

Today is the fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person namely Mihir Kashem Ali @ Mintu on bail is present before this Court by filing hazira.

The Ld. P.P-in-Charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present before this Court.

A petition alongwith one Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused person for confirmation of his bail.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from the case record that there is no adverse order found against the accused person. Hence, the prayer for confirmation of earlier bail is allowed.

The bail granted to the accused person is hereby confirmed and the accused person is permitted to remain on the same bond.

Let the case record be transferred in the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Fix 24-09-2024 for appearance of the accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected by me.

*Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*