

SESSIONS CASE NO 284 OF 2024 (284 OF 2024)

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay J.O. Code No.WB 00820

CNR: WBDDOI-002170-2024.

09_

17-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. no.01

Sole accused person namely Mihir Kashem Ali @Mintu, on Court bail, is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld.P.P. files hajira.

No witness is present today.

Let a new date of evidence be fixed.

Fix. 13-03-2026 for evidence of C.S.W. no.01

Prosecution is to issue summon.

Accused person on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge ,1 st Court,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.